
DescriptionDate Drawn by

REVISIONS

HO NGOLA
HO BOLEDISA BESKRYWING

TEKENINGDRAWING
DESCRIPTION

NAME
LEBITSO
NAAM

DRAWN

DESIGNED

SKAAL :
SEKALA :
SCALE :

TEK. NO :

PEHO YA NOMORO :

APPROVED :
HO DUMELANA :
GOEDGEKEUR :
FILE NR :

LETSATSI
DATE

DATUM

ONTWERP

NGODILWE
GETEKEN

DRWG. NR :
LEER NO :

NGODISO YA NOMORO :

COPYRIGHT IS RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT

MOSEBETSISERVICE DIENS

HO NGOLA PLANE

TENDER DOCUMENTATION
ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO
WAREHOUSE FOR SARS MUSINA.

1:200, 1:100, 1:1.43, 1:1.29 @ A1

REVISION NR :

HERSIENING NO:
PHETOHO :

CHECKED BY:
HLAHLOBILWE KE:
NAGEGAAN DEUR:

SIGNED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OWNER

SIGNED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ARCHITECT: SACAP NUMBER:

FINISHES & SANITARY

AMS_LP_055_SM_W

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

8 385 8 600 13 551

6 
10

0

4 
09

0

850850 850850 850850 850850 850850 850850 850850 850850 850850 850850 850850

4 
09

0

3 
00

0

2 500

19 417

9 248 19 035 9 517
3 723 2 500 3 024 8 267 2 500 8 239 3 647 2 500 3 3992 935 2 500 2 950 3 050 2 500 3 050 225 5 2362 464 2 500 3 142

220 1 342 3 360 1 522 1 220

4 
53

0
32

 9
10

5 
28

6

42
 6

00

7 
58

0

16 985 13 567

9 248 19 035 9 517

60.50 m2 62.25 m227.50 m2 26.75 m2 47.75 m2

211.25 m2 213.75 m2

240.50 m2

293.25 m2

602.50 m2
301.75 m2

17.75 m2

126.75 m2

100.00 m2

Demolish shower wall and upstand wall to
front of shower.
New Accessible WC cubicle with new WC,
new washbasin & new grabrails as per SANS
10400 Part S
Insert door with minimum 900mm clear
opening

Reuse steel toilet cubicle doors.
Repaint to match other Ablution doors.

New 220 wall to underside of soffit.
Keep existing WC cubicle wall and
built up to u/s of soffit.

Brick up opening, plaster
and paint to match
existing.

New entrance doorway to
store room.
Make good

New entrance doorway to store room.
Make good

New entrance doorway to store room.
Make good

New entrance doorway to store room.
Make good

Brick up opening, plaster
and paint to match
existing.

New 220 wall to underside of soffit.
Keep existing WC cubicle wall and
built up to u/s of soffit.

New roller shutter door to destruction area.
Spec to be confirmed

New concrete platform to
be level with existing WC's
floor.

New 110 brick wall, plaster and
paint to match existing

New Gate with security mesh,
specification to be confirmed

Security mesh, specification to be
confirmed

New Gate with security mesh,
specification to be confirmed

New Fencing. Security mesh
specification to be confirmed

Galvanized sheeting from
Ground level to 4000mm.

Wall Opening of 3000x1200 w. 2125 Lintel height.
Opening to be closed with Steel Frame and
Galvanised sheeting.

New roller shutter door

New roller shutter door.

Fencing to be installled up till
underside of Roof sheeting.

New gate to be installed with fencing
above up till underside of Roof sheeting.

New gate to be installed with fencing
above up till underside of Roof sheeting.

New gate to be clad with
Galvanized sheeting.

FH Position is only accurate in N/S direction.

New entrance doorway to
store room.
Make good

Fencing to be installled above
ablutions till underside of Roof

sheeting.
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EXISTING WATER
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LONG TERM
STORE: 90 DAYS

LONG TERM
STORE: 120 DAYS
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TURNING CIRCLE OF LARGE DELIVERY TRUCK

TURNING CIRCLE OF LARGE DELIVERY TRUCK
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Warehouse FL
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Demolish shower wall and upstand wall to
front of shower.
New Accessible WC cubicle with new WC,
new washbasin & new grabrails as per SANS
10400 Part S
Insert door with minimum 900mm clear
opening

Reuse steel toilet cubicle doors.
Repaint to match other Ablution doors.

New concrete platform to
be level with existing WC's
floor.

Fencing to be installled above
ablutions till underside of Roof

sheeting.
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SPECIFICATION

MALE FEMALE SHOWERS ACCESSIBLE. QUANTITY

• • 4

S1- Urban Life Wall Hung Pan - Product Code 43900WH, Vaal Sanitaryware vitreous 

china "Urban Life" 90 degrees outlet back inlet closed rim wall hung pan with quality 

soft close seat, to be used with concealed closed ,vaal sanitary ware duct cistern 

code(710935) or a concealed flush velve, DPI flushfit pan collar or equipment.

• 1

S2- Vaal, Protea Paraplegic low level suite, code (7502465), colour (white), 9 litre cistern 

(code : 710631) complete with lid, ftments, and purpose-made C.P. side flush lever 

(left/right) or a back inlet exposed flushvalve. Bottom inlet water supply must be on the 

same side as flush lever.

• 1

S3- Vaal, Hibiscus Basin, code (7023) comprising cobra medical elbow action range taps 

of pillar type with codes(503-21B and 503-21R) for cold and hot water respectively.

• 1 S4- Dog Leg Side Rail, code DL2, Stainless Steel.

• • 1

Vaal Sanitaryware vitreous china 510 x 440mm rounded “Amber” basin with three semi-

punched tapholes, (i.e. available in zero, one, two or three taphole configurations), 

integrated overflow and chain stay hole through the centre semi-punched taphole. 

Available in white only.Mass Volume

Basin 11.25 kg 0.044 m³

Amber Pedestal 9.25 kg 0.013 m³

Universal half pedestal 4.00 kg 0.012 m³

• 2

SH-Cobra 2 x undertile stop taps with shower arm,shower head, dirverter and thread 

bath spout. Code (461STELLA)

SANITARY SCHEDULE

SPECIFICATION

ABLUTIONS STORE R. STRONG R. H/V STORAGE SECURITY HAZ. MAT. DESTRUCTION

ALL 

EXTERIOR 

PLASTERED 

WALLS Offices

•

WP 03 - Gids Glove ,Dulux Wash and Ware , Manufacturing code(6J -1 - 2). 

This is to be applied to all internal walls.

•

WP 04 -Birch Bark Canoe ,Dulux Wash and Ware , Manufacturing code(6J 1-

4). This is to be applied to all interior areas of the perimeter walls of the 

warehouse.

• •

WP-05 - Khaki mists 5, Dulux Acrylic PVA , matt finish, manufacturing code. 

(Application and Surface preparation to manufacturer specification)

• • • • • • •

WP 06 - Grey Steel 3,Dulux Acrylic PVA tinted, matt finish. (Application and 

Surface preparation to manufacturer specification)

•

F09 - Union Manilla, 330 X 330mm 1JHUN Manufactured by Union Tiles and 

supplied by Johnson Tiles.

FINISHES SCHEDULE

FINISHES LAYOUT
1:200

SANITARY LAYOUT
1:100

SARS MUSINA SANITARY Schedule
1:1.43

SARS MUSINA Finishes Schedule Rev02
1:1.29
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